Item Nlljrflger Qty. | Description D,\\l/\(/)G 22700 eV

1 | 10002 | 2 | HEXBOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 Gr.5 PLATED 50 | 11860 | 10 | TIE STRAP, (14" LG.) (100/PK) 99 | 23019 | 1 | HITCH FRAME WELDMENT REV | CHANGE BY | DATE |ECN

2 | 10003 | 1 | HEXBOLT, 1/4" X 1-1/2" Gr. 5 PLATED 51 | 13214 | 2 | SAFETY CHAIN CLEVIS WITH PIN 100 | 23038 | 1 | STAND WELDMENT IR | INITIAL RELEASE R.T.N.| 8/16/04 | ---

3 | 10006 | 8 | HEXBOLT, 1/4" x 3" Gr.5 PLATED 52 | 13532 | 4 | CLAMP, SIZE 3/4" TO 1-3/4" X 9/16" 101| 23048 | 2 | SPACER F | Manufacture Cylinder Change [T B.B.| 5/10/16 | 655
4 | 10032 | 1 | HEXBOLT, 3/8 x 1-1/2 Gr.5 PLATED 53 | 13535 | 6 | STAIN. STEEL CLAMP, 1-1/2" TO 1-3/4" 102 | 23050 | 1 | CABLE ROLLER G | Pump 15240 Has Changed To Pump 16705.|T 8 .8.| 12/14/16 | 1672

5 | 10052 | 8 | HEXBOLT, 7/16 x 2 Gr.5 PLATED 54 | 13557 | 1 | 3/4"-M-NPT X 3/4" Metal Hose Barb 103 | 23073 | 1 | WELDMENT, CABLE BRACKET H | Remove Control Stand (23018). €. K.N.| 9/7/17 |1687

6 | 10071 | 8 |HEXBOLT, 1/2" X 1" Gr.5 PLATED 55 | 13563 | 1 | 1-1/4"-M-NPT X 1-1/2" Metal Hose Barb 104 | 23084 | 1 | WELDMENT, Cable Bracket, DB | | 16943 & 44 WERE 16748 &49. M.J.7 | 12/20/24 | 1789

7 | 10092 | 4 | HEXBOLT, 5/8" X 2" Gr.5 PLATED 56 | 13632 | 1 | METAL CAP, 1/4" NPT 105| 23093 | 1 | WELDMENT, Weight Box , DB

8 | 10093 | 2 | HEXBOLT,5/8" X 2-1/2" Gr.5 PLATED 57 | 13757 | 1 | 20-M-NPT X 12-F-NPT Reducer 106 | 23101 | 1 | WELDMENT, OIL TANK

9 | 10096 | 1 | HEXBOLT, 5/8"-11 X 4" Gr.5 PLATED 58 | 13899 | 4 |#6JIC CAP 107 | 23129 | 1 | SHAFT, Counter Weight, DB

10 | 10153 | 9 | LOCKNUT, 1/4" PLATED 59 | 13906 | 4 | ELBOW, 6-M-JIC X 8-M-NPT 90 DEG 108 | 23130 | 1 | PIVOT SLEEVE (13-5/8" LONG)

11 | 10154 | 1 | LOCKNUT, 5/16"-18 PLATED 60 | 13976 | 3 | 12-M-JIC X 12-M-NPT 90 Deg. Elbow 109 | 23131 | 2 | END CAP WELDMENT

12 | 10164 | 2 | HEXNUT, 1/2" (Gr.5 PLATED) 61 | 15015 | 2 | PIN- CYLINDER LINK 110| 23136 | 2 | PRESSURE FLANGE

13 | 10166 | 11 | LOCKNUT, 5/8"-11 PLATED 62 | 15241 | 1 | HYDRAULIC VANE MOTOR 111| 23137 | 2 | FLUID CONNECTOR

14 | 10173 | 1 | CASTLE FLANGE NUT, 1" 63 | 15252 | 8 | 3/4" Hose Clamp Half 112| 23140 | 2 | TENSION BOLT

15 | 10175 | 1 | LOCKNUT, 3/8"-16 Gr.5 PLATED 64 | 15255 | 4 | COVER PLATE, HOSE CLAMP 113] 23141 | 2 | PIN, 1"X5-3/8"

16 | 10176 | 6 | LOCKNUT, 1/2" (Gr.5 PLATED) 65 | 15268 | 2 | FITTING, 3/4" HB X 12-F-JIC 114| 23142 | 1 | PIN, (1" X 6-7/8")

17 | 10181 | 1 | LOCK WASHER, 5/16" PLATED 66 | 15269 | 1 | 3/4" 140" HYDRAULIC PRESSURE HOSE 115| 23146 | 1 | SUCTION HOSE (1-1/2" X 24")

18 | 10183 | 8 | LOCK WASHER, 7/16" PLATED 67 | 15270 | 3 | DECAL, MODEL DB4048 116 | 23147 | 2 | CABLE, 1/4" X 82" LG.

19 | 10184 | 8 | LOCKWASHER, 1/2" PLATED 68 | 15845 | 1 | DECAL KIT, HYDRAULIC 117 | 23149 | 1 | WELDMENT, LIFT CHAIN

20 | 10185 | 6 | LOCKWASHER, 5/8" PLATED 69 | 15845-1 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845) 118| 23157 | 1 | RETURN HOSE, 3/4 X 42"

21 | 10200 | 4 | FLATWASHER, 1/4" PLATED 70 [15845-10 1 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845) 119| 23159 | 1 | WELDMENT, LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY

22 | 10202 | 2 | FLATWASHER, 3/8" PLATED 71 [15845-11 3 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845) 120| 23202 | 1 | WELDMENT, CABLE BRACKET

23 | 10204 | 8 | FLATWASHER, 1/2" USS PLATED 72 [15845-15 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845) 121| 23345 | 1 | HEAD MOUNTING BRACKET WELDMENT

24 | 10207 | 8 | FLATWASHER, 1" PLATED 73 |15845-16 3 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845) 122| 23359 | 1 | Head Mount Bracket Weldment

25 | 10247 | 1 | Cotter Pin 3/16" X 1 1/4" Plated 74 | 15845-2] 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845) 123| 23443 | 1 | BLADE Holder W/Blades, W/Anti Wrap Hub

26 | 10252 | 8 | COTTERPIN, 3/16" X 2" PLATED 75 | 15845-3) 4 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)

27 | 10307 | 2 | HITCH PIN, CATEGORY 1 76 | 15845-8) 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)

28 | 10322 | 1 | GREASE FITTING, 1/4-28 THREAD 77 | 15845-9) 1 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)

29 | 10335 | 1 | HARDEE RED PAINT - (NOT SHOWN) 78 | 15852 | 2 | RED REFLECTOR DECAL

30 | 10339 | 2 | POPRIVET 79 | 15853 | 2 | YELLOW REFLECTOR DECAL

31 | 10346 | 2 | LYNCH PIN W/SNAP RING, CAT. 1 & 2 80 | 15854 | 1 | MANUAL HOLDER CANISTER

32 | 10363 | 2 | Bearing for Cable Roller 81 15860 | 2 | U-NUT, 1/4"-20 UNC

33 | 10365 | 2 | Clamp, 1/2" Plated Steel Loom 82 | 16012 | 1 | Fitting,12 F50X-S Strt. Thread Conn.

34 | 10368 | 1 | GATE VALVE, 1-1/4" 83 | 16100 | 1 | SIGHT GAUGE, 5", WITH THERMOMETER

35 | 10373 | 1 | HYDRAULIC OIL 84 | 16138 | 4 | LOCKNUT, 7/16"-14 NC with Nylon Insert

36 | 10384 | 8 | Wire Rope Clip,1/4" Forged 85 | 16577 | 1 | MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC .

37 | 10386 | 2 | O-RING, 1/8" 86 | 16682 | 2 | RELIEF VALVE ASM - 2700PSI - Pump Mounted NO& NO&

38 | 10387 | 2 | O-RING, 1/8" 87 | 16683 | 1 | Relief Valve 2700PSI - WTAMPER PROOF CAP Part #'s "13535 & 16682" have been listed This list of components is stricﬂy to

39 | 10388 | 1 | O-RING, 1/8" X 5" 88 | 16684 | 1 | Fitting, #12 HB/ M-ORB Straight with addtional Qty to represent additional be viewed as a "BILL OF MATERIALS"
40 | 10390 | 1 | CLIPPIN (1/8 x 2) 89 | 16685 | 8 | SCREW, 7/16-14 X 2-1/4 LONG - Zinc Plated pump OPTION - (1 3535 Actual Qty: 4) of the "COMPLETE" mower. It is not

41 | 10393 | 1 | UNIVERSAL CLIP PIN 90 | 16686 | 8 | LOCK WASHER, Zinc Plated 7/16 High Collar (1 6682 Actual Qty: 1 ) related to any illustration.

42 | 10501 | 1 | FLOW EZY BREATHER 91 | 16697 | 1 | #4 ORB HOLLOW HEX PLUG

43 | 10646 | 2 | GREASE 92 | 16943 | 1 | CYLINDER, 3" X 18" MODELED | 1 g g | 5/9/15 HARDEE BY

44 | 11005 | 1 | DECAL, WARNING - THROWN OBJECTS 93 | 16944 | 1 | CYLINDER, 3" X 30" EVH MFG. CO.

45 | 11010 | 3 | DECAL, LARGE HARDEE LOGO 94 | 20031 | 1 |ACCESS COVER D B4 048 CO m p I ete DRAWN | TN |2/9/15 LORIS S.C.

46 | 11675 | 1 | FILTER ASSEMBLY, RETURN 95 | 22701 | 1 | DB4048 Deck Weldment : RvN— DESCRIPTION SHEET10of 7
47 | 11703 | 1 | 3/4" STREET ELBOW 96 | 22707 | 2 | DB4048 Rubber Belting Kit All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified MATERIAL N/ A

48 | 11727 | 1 | SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 97 | 22712 | 1 | WELDMENT, EXTENSION ARM, DB4048 Toleeg“ﬁgé'%‘ﬁlgs[s]‘ aé?ﬁ';m'snéetseésecmed _ DB4048 COMPLETE

49 | 11850 | 1 | DECAL, WEB SITE 98 | 22739 | 1 | 3/4"x 146" RETURN HOSE Fractional Dimensions: 1/16" Angular Dimensionst 1° Manufactured By: - poNot B~ PWG. 22700

i Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown All Holes to be +0 -1/32" EVH Mfg' CO., LLC SCALE DWG SIZE NO.




DWG. REV.

NO. 22700

REV | CHANGE BY | DATE |ECN
IR | INITIAL RELEASE R TN | 8/16/04

F | Manufacture Cylinder Change T.B.B.| 5/10/16 | 1655

G Pump 15240 Has Changed To Pump 16705.T B B .| 12/14/16 | 67?2
H Remove Control Stand (23018). . K.N.| 9/7/17 | 1687
|

SEE SHEETS1&3-7FORCHANGES. M. J.7.| 12/20/24 | | 789

i

Bottom View

HARDEE BY
EVH MFG. CO.

NOPELED | T B B | 2/9/15

DB4048 Complete e« ru oo LORIS S.C.

RN DESCRIPTION SHEET 2 of 7
All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified MATERIAL —
Dimensions in [] are in Millimeters N/ A DB4048 COMPLETE
Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified .
Fractional Dimensiong- 1/16" Angular D?mension& 1 Manu;aCtured By' DO NOT| B DWG. 22700
Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown All Holes to be +0 -1/32" EVHM g. CO., LLC SCALE DWG SIZE NO.




ltem NEne;rbter Qty. | Description Dl\\l/\(/)G 22700 REV.
1 1 10002| 2 |HEXBOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 Gr.5 PLATED 40 | 13976 3 [ 12-M-JIC X 12-M-NPT 90 Deg. Elbow Hitch Frame REV | CHANGE BY | DATE |ECN
2 | 10003| 1 |HEXBOLT, 1/4" X 1-1/2" Gr. 5 PLATED 41 | 15015 2 |PIN-CYLINDER LINK & IR | INITIAL RELEASE R.TN| 8/16/04
3 | 10006| 8 |HEXBOLT, 1/4" x 3" Gr.5 PLATED 42 | 15241| 1 | HYDRAULIC VANE MOTOR Components ('; Z}i:;‘:f;i;“:sccﬂ:jjs:‘:‘;S?ﬁms 1 2 E ‘52//“04//‘ ‘66 : 2? ;
4 | 10032| 1 |HEXBOLT,3/8 x 1-1/2 Gr.5 PLATED 43 | 15252 8 | 3/4" Hose Clamp Half H | Remove Control Stand (23018). € K N| 9/1/11 | 1687
5 110092 | 2 |HEXBOLT,5/8"X 2" Gr.5 PLATED 44 | 15255| 4 | COVER PLATE, HOSE CLAMP | | 16943 & 44 WERE 16748&49. M.J.7.| 12/20/24 (1789
6 | 10096| 1 |HEXBOLT, 5/8"-11 X 4" Gr.5 PLATED 45 | 15268 | 2 | FITTING, 3/4" HB X 12-F-JIC
7 | 10153| 9 |LOCKNUT, 1/4" PLATED 46 | 15270 3 | DECAL, MODEL DB4048
8 | 10164| 2 |HEXNUT, 1/2" (Gr.5 PLATED) 47 [15845-11 3 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)
9 | 10166| 9 |LOCKNUT, 5/8"-11 PLATED 48 [15845-15 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)
10 | 10175| 1 | LOCKNUT, 3/8"-16 Gr.5 PLATED 49 [15845-16 3 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)
11 | 10176 | 6 |LOCKNUT, 1/2" (Gr.5 PLATED) 50 [15845-2 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)
12 | 10200| 4 | FLATWASHER, 1/4" PLATED 51 [15845-3 4 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)
13 | 10202| 2 | FLATWASHER, 3/8" PLATED 52 [15845-8 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)
14 | 10204 | 8 | FLATWASHER, 1/2" USS PLATED 53 [15845-9 1 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)
15 | 10207 | 8 | FLATWASHER, 1" PLATED 54 | 15852 | 2 | RED REFLECTOR DECAL
16 | 10252 | 8 | COTTERPIN, 3/16" X 2" PLATED 55 | 15853 | 2 | YELLOW REFLECTOR DECAL
17 | 10307 | 2 | HITCH PIN, CATEGORY 1 56 | 15854 | 1 | MANUAL HOLDER CANISTER
18 | 10346 | 2 | LYNCH PIN W/SNAP RING, CAT. 1 & 2 57 | 15860 | 2 | U-NUT, 1/4"-20 UNC
19 | 10363 | 2 | Bearing for Cable Roller 58 | 16100| 1 |SIGHT GAUGE, 5", WITH THERMOMETER
20 | 10365| 2 | Clamp, 1/2" Plated Steel Loom 59 | 16943 | 1 | CYLINDER, 3" X 18"
21 | 10368| 1 | GATE VALVE, 1-1/4" 60 | 16944 | 1 | CYLINDER, 3" X 30"
22 | 10384 | 8 | wire Rope Clip,1/4" Forged 61 | 22712| 1 | WELDMENT, EXTENSION ARM, DB4048
23 | 10390| 1 |cLPPIN(1/8x2) 62 | 23019| 1 |HITCH FRAME WELDMENT
24 | 10393| 1 | UNIVERSAL CLIP PIN 63 | 23038| 1 | STAND WELDMENT
25 | 10501| 1 |FLOW EZY BREATHER 64 | 23048| 2 |SPACER
26 | 11005| 1 | DECAL, WARNING - THROWN OBJECTS 65 | 23050| 1 |CABLE ROLLER
27 | 11010| 3 |DECAL, LARGE HARDEE LOGO 66 | 23073| 1 | WELDMENT, CABLE BRACKET
28 | 11675| 1 | FILTER ASSEMBLY, RETURN 67 | 23084 | 1 | WELDMENT, Cable Bracket, DB
29 | 11703| 1 |3/4" STREET ELBOW 68 | 23093 | 1 | WELDMENT, Weight Box , DB
30 | 11850 | 1 |DECAL, WEB SITE 69 | 23101| 1 | WELDMENT, OIL TANK
31 | 13214| 2 | SAFETY CHAIN CLEVIS WITH PIN 70 | 23129| 1 | SHAFT, Counter Weight, DB
32 | 13532| 3 | CLAMP, SIZE 3/4" TO 1-3/4" X 9/16" 71 | 23140| 2 | TENSION BOLT
33 | 13535| 4 | STAIN. STEEL CLAMP, 1-1/2" TO 1-3/4" 72 | 23141] 2 |PIN, 1" X 5-3/8"
34 | 13557 | 1 | 3/4"-M-NPT X 3/4" Metal Hose Barb 73 | 23142] 1 [PIN, (1" X 6-7/8") R R HARDEE BY
35 | 13563 | 1 | 1-1/4"M-NPT X 1-1/2" Metal Hose Barb 74 | 23147| 2 | CABLE, 1/4" X 82" LG. BY EVH MFG. CO.
36 | 13632| 1 | METAL CAP, 1/4" NPT 75 | 23149| 1 | WELDMENT, LIFT CHAIN ORANN | ¢ 1 [2/9/1s LORIS S.C.
37 | 13757 | 1 | 20-M-NPT X 12-F-NPT Reducer 76 | 23159| 1 | WELDMENT, LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY RN— DESCRIPTION SHEET3 of 7
38 | 13899| 4 |#6JIC CAP 77 | 23202| 1 | WELDMENT, CABLE BRACKET All Dimensions In Inches Unless Grherwise Specified MATERIAL |y /s
39 | 13906 | 4 |ELBOW, 6-M-JIC X 8-M-NPT 90 DEG Toferance Unless aé?hlrémlsrgege;’sec'f'ed Manufactured By: e
’ oS T | BV M. Cos LG [WNE| Dy [ Noe 22700




Hitch Frame |%\& 22700 i

Detail View A

& REV | CHANGE BY DATE |ECN

— IR | INITIAL RELEASE R.T.N.| 8/16/04
COmponentS F | Manufacture Cylinder Change [T .B.B.| 5/10/16 | 1655
G Pump 15240 Has Changed To Pump 16705.T B B .| 12/14/16 | 67?2
H | Remove Control Stand (23018).C K. N.| 9/7/17 | 1687
| 16943 & 44 WERE 16748 &49. M. J.7.| 12/20/24 | 1789

See "Detail View A"
for Roller Assembly - 76
See "Detail View B"
These Decals are 31
located on top of J 74 41
the "Hitch Frame" 75
N CX
1
59 39 ~ -
~
20
’ ()
N Bolt Part#
10071
N
N ']
0
‘ ]
-
72
— 74 ®
Detail View B A
[ ]
0)
0 5 S
9 38
0
\) 2 ) (12
61 7
72 ° 3
16 44 43 7 47
IR0
w55 Lol _HARDEE BY
EVH MFG. CO.
| BN R TN [2/9/15 LORIS S.C.
See "Pump Options RN DESCRIPTION SHEET4of 7
All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified MATERIAL —
ol Dimensithlin []aor?hin Millimetsers - N/ A DB4048 COMPLETE
olerance uniess erwise ecirtie .
Fractional Dimensiong- 1/16" Angular D?mension& 1° E\I\//Il?lnl\%]l‘actélredlfyé DO NOT| B DWG. 22700
Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown All Holes to be +0 -1/32" g 0., SCALE DWG SIZE NO.




Item NErirt':er Qty. | Description B It' M t DWG. REV.
1 10052 | 8 | HEXBOLT, 7/16 x 2 Gr.5 PLATED e I n q 3 O O r NO. 22700

2 | 10093 | 2 | HEXBOLT, 5/8" X 2-1/2" Gr.5 PLATED & BI a d e H OI d er R|E<V ﬁq‘?ﬁ;‘fiELEASE BY | DATE |ECN
3 10112 | 1 | HEXBOLT, 3/4" X 2-1/2" Gr.5 PLATED R.T.N.| 8/16/04 | ---
4 10113 | 1 | HEXBOLT, 3/4" X 3" Gr.5 PLATED F | Manufacture Cylinder Change [T .B.B.| 5/10/16 | 1655
5 10154 1 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-18 PLATED G Pump 15240 Has Changed To Pump 16705.T B B | |2/14/16 | |677
6 10166 | 6 | LOCKNUT, 5/8"-11 PLATED H | Remove Control Stand (23018) (¢ K.N.| 9/7/17 | 1687
7 10168 | 2 | LOCKNUT, 3/4"-10 Gr.5 PLATED I 16943 WAS 16748. M.J.Z.| 1272072411789
8 10173 | 1 | CASTLE FLANGE NUT, 1"

9 10181 | 1 | LOCK WASHER, 5/16" PLATED

10 | 10183 | 8 | LOCK WASHER, 7/16" PLATED

11 | 10185 | 6 | LOCKWASHER, 5/8" PLATED

12 | 10206 | 4 | FLATWASHER, 3/4" PLATED

13 | 10207 | 8 | FLATWASHER, 1" PLATED

14 | 10247 | 1 | Cotter Pin 3/16" X 1 1/4" Plated

15 | 10252 | 2 | COTTERPIN, 3/16" X 2" PLATED

16 | 10322 | 1 | GREASE FITTING, 1/4-28 THREAD

17 | 10386 | 2 | O-RING, 1/8"

18 | 10388 | 1 | O-RING, 1/8" X 5"

19 | 13214 | 2 | SAFETY CHAIN CLEVIS WITH PIN

20 | 13532 | 1 | CLAMP, SIZE 3/4" TO 1-3/4" X 9/16"

21 | 13899 | 2 | #6 JIC CAP

22 | 13906 | 2 | ELBOW, 6-M-JIC X 8-M-NPT 90 DEG

23 | 13976 | 2 | 12-M-JIC X 12-M-NPT 90 Deg. Elbow

24 | 15015 | 2 | PIN - CYLINDER LINK

25 | 15241 | 1 | HYDRAULIC VANE MOTOR

26 | 15268 | 1 | FITTING, 3/4"HB X 12-F-JIC

27 | 15845 | 1 | DECAL KIT, HYDRAULIC

28 |15845-1 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)

29 |15845-10 1 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)

30 |15845-11 1 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)

31 |15845-16 2 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)

32 |15845-3 2 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)

33 | 15852 | 1 | RED REFLECTOR DECAL

34 | 15853 | 1 | YELLOW REFLECTOR DECAL

35 | 16138 | 4 | LOCKNUT, 7/16"-14 NC with Nylon Insert

36 | 16577 | 1 | MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC

37 | 16943 | 1 | CYLINDER, 3" X 18"

38 | 20031 | 1 | ACCESS COVER

39 | 22701 | 1 | DB4048 Deck Weldment

40 | 22707 | 2 | DB4048 Rubber Belting Kit

41 | 22712 | 1 | WELDMENT, EXTENSION ARM, DB4048

42 | 23123 | 1 | BUSHING FOR LIFT ARM (.824 I.D. X 1 1/2" LG.)

43 | 23124 | 1 | BUSHING FORLIFT ARM (.824 I.D. X 1 1/4" LG.)

44 | 23130 | 1 | PIVOT SLEEVE (13-5/8" LONG)

45 | 23131 | 2 | END CAP WELDMENT

46 | 23136 | 2 | PRESSURE FLANGE @

47 | 23149 1 | WELDMENT, LIFT CHAIN woveLen | 1 g 5 (505 HARDEE BY

48 | 23159 | 1 | WELDMENT, LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY Torque to @ EVH M FG ] CO

49 | 23345| 1 | HEAD MOUNTING BRACKET WELDMENT 600FT-LBS @ DRAWN | 1y 2/9/15 LORIS S.C.

50 | 23359 | 1 | Head Mount Bracket Weldment BY o DESCRIPTION SHEET50f 7
51 | 23443 | 1 | BLADE Holder W/Blades, W/Anti Wrap Hub All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified MATERIAL R.M.N.

Dimensions in [] are in Millimeters N/ A DB4048 COMPLETE
Lo less OTentee Specied | ianectred By povor B WS 2700
Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown All Holes to be +0 -1/32 ’ DWG SIZE .




v

DWG.

REV.

ltem NE;Eer Qty. | Description HVd raUI|C SChemat|C
1 | 10071 | 8 |HEXBOLT, 1/2" X 1" Gr.5 PLATED 26 | 16683 | 1 |Relief Valve 2700PSI - W TAMPER PROOF CAP
2 | 10092 | 4 |HEXBOLT, 5/8" X 2" Gr.5 PLATED 27 | 16684 | 1 |Fitting, #12 HB/ M-ORB Straight
3 | 10166 | 4 |LOCKNUT, 5/8"-11 PLATED 28 | 16685 | 8 |SCREW, 7/16-14 X 2-1/4 LONG - Zinc Plated
4 | 10184 | 8 |LOCKWASHER, 1/2" PLATED 29 | 16686 8 |LOCK WASHER, Zinc Plated 7/16 High Collar
5 | 10368 | 1 |GATE VALVE, 1-1/4" 30 | 16697 | 1 | #4 ORB HOLLOW HEX PLUG
6 | 10373 1 |HYDRAULIC OIL 31 | 16705 | 1 |HYDRAULIC PUMP, 1000 RPM
7 | 10387 | 2 |O-RING, 1/8" 32 | 16943 | 1 |CYLINDER, 3" X 18"
8 | 10501 | 1 |FLOW EZY BREATHER 33 | 16944 | 1 | CYLINDER, 3" X 30"
9 | 10646 | 2 |GREASE 34 | 22739 | 1 |3/4"x 146" RETURN HOSE
10 | 11675 | 1 |FILTER ASSEMBLY, RETURN 35 | 23101 | 1 |WELDMENT, OIL TANK
11 | 11703 | 1 |3/4" STREET ELBOW 36 | 23137 | 2 |FLUID CONNECTOR
12 | 11775 | 1 |HYDRAULIC PUMP, 540RPM 37 | 23146 | 1 |SUCTION HOSE (1-1/2" X 24")
13 | 13532 | 3 |CLAMP, SIZE 3/4" TO 1-3/4" X 9/16" 38 | 23157 | 1 | RETURN HOSE, 3/4 X 42"
14 | 13535 | 6 |STAIN. STEEL CLAMP, 1-1/2" TO 1-3/4"
15 | 13557 | 1 |3/4"-M-NPT X 3/4" Metal Hose Barb
16 | 13563 | 1 |1-1/4"-M-NPT X 1-1/2" Metal Hose Barb
17 | 13632 | 1 |METAL CAP, 1/4" NPT
18 | 13757 | 1 |20-M-NPT X 12-F-NPT Reducer
19 | 13906 | 4 |ELBOW, 6-M-JIC X 8-M-NPT 90 DEG
20 | 13976 | 1 |12-M-JIC X 12-M-NPT 90 Deg. Elbow
21 | 15241 | 1 |HYDRAULIC VANE MOTOR
22 | 15268 | 1 |FITTING, 3/4" HB X 12-F-JIC
23 | 15269 | 1 |3/4" 140" HYDRAULIC PRESSURE HOSE
24 | 16012 | 1 |Fitting,12 F50X-S Strt. Thread Conn. A Dieons 1 Iches Urless Qv Speced
25 | 16682 | 2 |RELIEF VALVE ASM - 2700PSI - Pump Mounted e

Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown All Holes to be +0 -1/32"

NO. 22700
REV | CHANGE BY DATE |ECN
IR | INITIAL RELEASE R.T.N.| 8/16/04 | ---
F | Manufacture Cylinder Change T.B.B.| 5/10/16 [ 1655
G Pump 15240 Has Changed To Pump 16705.T B B | 12/14/16 | 67?2
H Remove Control Stand (23018). € . K.N.| 9/7/17 1687
| 16943 & 44 WERE 16748&49. M. J.7Z.| 12/20/24 | 1789
il M s E\H/ﬁRh/?IECE Icaz\c()
gsAWN RT N |2/9/15 LORIS S.C.
RN DESCRIPTION SHEET6 of 7
MATERIAL N/ A
DB4048 COMPLETE
Manufactured By: DO NOT] B DWG. 22700

EVH Mfg. Co., LLC

SCALE

DWG SIZE

NO.




v

Pump Options

540 RPM - P/N: 11775

1000 RPM - P/N: 16705

Shaft & Bearing Assy

| M
-\IIIII/!|'|

10510
Gauge

1666
Rod Clevis

Hydraulic Schematic

Note:

Fittings on deck motor have been

16943 & 44 WERE 16748 & 49.

REV.

o 22700

REV | CHANGE BY DATE |ECN
IR | INITIAL RELEASE R.T.N| 8/16/04 | ---
F | Manufacture Cylinder Change T.B.B.| 5/10/16 [ 1655
G Pump 15240 Has Changed To Pump 16705.\T B B | 12/14/16 | 1672
H Remove Control Stand (23018). € . K.N.| 9/7/17 1687
I

M.J.Z.| 1272072411789

hidden on this schematic drawing Rod 10?233
page, but can be seen/referenced
on "Belting, Motor & Blade 16947
Holder" page. 1694 Seal Kit
Base Clevis
o
1694
Seal Kit
= S

d m
(L)
_—

- (%)
s
n
@ 23157
I -

—®

11767
Replacement
Filter

<
4_lll
~ \
‘5

47

10366
Strainer

23146
Hose

% |
’ 15269
Hose

Base

1694
Clevis

B - Pressure Line

AN

22739
Hose

All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified
Dimensions in [ ] are in Millimeters

N B T HARDEE BY
BY .b.D.
EVH MFG. CO.
gsAWN RT N |2/9/15 LORIS S.C.
RVIN. DESCRIPTION SHEET7 of 7

MATERIAL

N/A | pB404s cOMPLETE

Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified

Fractional Dimensiong- 1/16" Angular Dimensionst 1°
Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown All Holes to be +0 -1/32"

Manufactured By: 5o NoT B Dwa. 22700

EVH Mfg. Co., LLC |scALE

DWG SIZE No .




Section 8 - Reference

ITEM| PART [ Q1Y NOMENCLATURE OR
NO. | NUMBER [REQD. DESCRIPTION
1| 10311 | 2 BLADE BOLT NUT GR.8
2 | 10312 | 2 |BLADE BOLT LOCKWASHER GR.8
3 10313 | 2 BLADE BOLT GR.8
4 | 10357 | 2 NON—DIRECTIONAL BLADE
5 | 26949 | 1 BLADE HOLDER WELDMENT

Part Number 23443
DB4048 Blade Holder

c-REQD

26



LZ

REV.
y g DWG .
Item hklj;li;r Qty. | Description NO. 22707 | R
¥
| 10032 | 5 [Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1-1/2 gr.5 plated i Ty R
2 10175 5 3/8" Locknut (Gr.5 Plated)
3 10202 10 | 3/8" Flatwasher (Plated)
4 227108 | DB4048 Rubber Belting
3 22109 | |DB4048 Long Rubber Belting Flat
6 | 22710 | | |DB4048 Short Rubber Belting Flof ° \
¢
\'\
L ]
RODELED | J.0.C. |11/20/03 EVH
MFG. CO.
T W N DESCRIPTION SHEET 1 of |
All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified MATER AL e e
Dimensions in [ ] are in Millsimelers N'IA DB4048 Rubber Beliing Kit
Tolerance lnless Otherwise Specified MANUFACTURED BY:
racticne imension " ngular Dimensions ¥ * DO NOT DwG
FDu:mrul DlinE. ioiLm:l:ESLl:zlll: A:'!ngulunlo be 0 -Tf.‘\l?' Ell'llH MFG CO I—‘-C SCALE m'ﬂ;‘lui NO. 22?0?

90U9J3J9Y - 8§ UOI109S



8¢

PARTS LISTING FOR DB4048 FRONT CHAIN GUARD

(P/N 20960

tten| 220t | aty, | Description

1 10031 | 5 |[Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1 gr5 plated

2 10175 S | 3/8° Locknut (Gr.5 Plated)

3 10202 10 | 3/8" Flatwasher (Plated)

4 10317 | 46 |5 Link Chain

S5 | 10332 | 2 |Cable Clamp

& | 20961 1 | DB4048 Straight Choin Guord Weldment
7 | 20964 1 | DB4048 Corner Chain Guard Weldment
8 | 20966 | 1 |[DB4048 Chain Guard Coble

92U3138J9Yy - § UOI198S



Section 8 - Reference

I
.

]
e

] ] ) - - - e

)

DB4048 Corrner Chain Guard Weldment
=== = =(-={=(=(=(=(

DB4048 Straight Chain Guord Weldment
DBE4048 Chain Guard Coble

Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1 gr.5 plated

3/8" Locknut (Gr.5 Ploted)
3/8° Flotwosher (Ploted)

PARTS LISTING FOR DB4048 REAR CHAIN GUARD

c
= p— ‘_.HH_. Ll >
=] Ll a 3
= R s
o
£ i
] =g >
H =2 |
Al
= | O Ju‘
: iz,
.W..._ njln|= % O [ vt [t [t ..—
_r\..J,.. e 4;
S0 & = | = | w0 ._tf
o | P IF|ILIYNIS|INIB S|SB
Lo ;
Sleslg8lz|RISI2S SIS as,
ol a3 == e |a|als L -
= s
=~ € all
o i, — |y |= w0~ |m | )
h U, - " W
gt |
T
&y

-

29

(™




Section 8 - Reference

EVH P/N 16577

Hydraulic Motor Housing

For
. @ 12703 |
A]" I- -1 _35.375x45° 1
oy _ |
.\1_11;______%_1 ‘ i ot r‘? i
oy ~1 b
I';i T - : ' b
= &
e 5
l\_!_}':-_ ” --“"-r?’-— IRD O JI
Gr
ol W
- B e =
(1\7_. — ml 3
e
o
@&~ '
(12 g
@
| 1
:Q;L" E
= i
(1_"‘:}-
(1)
L Peis |
@100.0
s
Key # | Part No. Description Kev# | Part No. Description
1 N/A Housing 9 16484 Locknut
2 N/A Shaft 10 16480 Set Screw
3 15777 Cup 11 16479 Lip Seal-Output
4 15778 Bearing 12 16483 Seal Protector
5 15779 Cup 13 16472 Blade Hub
6 15780 Bearing 14 10173 Nut, Hex Slotted
7 15782 Washer w/tang 15 10243 Cotter Pin
8 15783 Lockwasher 16 15784 Plug, Pipe

30




Section 8 - Reference

301

10601 Driveshaft

Key # [ Part No.| Description |Key #|PartNo.| Description
301 15579 Push Pin complcic 305 16521 Yoke, lmp end
302 11436 Yoke, Traclor end 306 15804 Shicld bearing
303 11437 Cross Kil 307 15805 Shicld Bearing
304 11437 Cross Kil 308 11448 Shield kit compleic

31




Section 8 - Reference

11716 Driveshaft

(1 3/4 20spline tractor end & 1 3/8 21spline Imp. end)

301

308
Key # |Part No. |Description Key # |Part No. |Description
301 16857 |Push pin complete 305] 15807|1 3/8 21 spline yoke w/swell pin cat5
302] 11855]1 3/4 20 spline yoke tractor end 306] 15809(Shield bearing
303] 15629|Cross kit 307] 15810|Shield bearing
304] 15629|Cross kit 308] 15811|Shield kit complete

32




Section 8 - Reference

11717 Driveshaft

(13/8 - 21 Spline Yoke Both Ends)

Key # | Part # Description Key # | Part # Description
301 15579 | Push Pin complete 305 16708 | 13/8 21 yoke w/ swell pin cat 4
302 15900 | 13/8 21 spline yoke tractor end 16765 | Swell Pin Kit For 16708
303 11437 | Cross Kit 306 15804 | Shield bearing
304 11437 | Cross Kit 307 15805 | Shield Bearing
308 11448 | Shield kit complete

33




Section 8 - Reference

PLEDT "ON HAG

o
INTWA T04INDD 00dS TNT e
090¢-80 3 8¥0¥-40 STI0OW
T3 D4W HAT AL 3308%H

W 0T @ I5d 0052 1¥ AT 135 7
T - 50 34 TGS 1

I

BYD

i
v

L

L4

STE

SLH0d 0N ¥

i

13 13100

I
ANOAFE 33AD4

. <
oo ™
T T \u 83
w_.u 27 .ﬁﬂ w-,.l "
1404 LI
ONLLSWD
A0 MM 401 40 Y3

SIHL NI Q37100 30
F214140 (95T 2E/S @



G€

ITEM| PART any NOMENCLATURE OR DWG. NO REV. (j)
MO. | NUMBER |REQD. DESCRIPTION 231 52 A D
1 | 10031 2 HEX BOLT (3/8" X 17) REV | CHANGE BY DATE fon O
2 | 10033 3 HEX BOLT (3/8" % 27) Assemble #7 Here IR INITIAL RELEASE J.OL, |1/ 09 ——I=°
A ADDED 11583 (ITEM 17 B.C 1/2/07
3 | 10073 | 1 HEX BOLT (1/2" ¥ 57 ax(2) L : A% -
3x(4)
4 | 10175 | 5 LOCK NUT (3/8") . /—@ cI;o
5 | w7e | 1 LOCK NUT (1/2") gl o
6 | 10204 | 2 FLAT WASHER (1/2%) = @
(D
ki 10374 1 DUAL SPOOL CONTROL VALVE
@— 2" 3 =
8 | 10379 | 1 | 3/4" HyDRAULIC HOSE ¥ 72" 14 2X(4) g
9 | 10382 | 4 | 3/8" X 104" PRESSURE HOSE ] 8
10 | 13557 1 |3/4"=M=NPT X 3/4" HOSE BARB
11| 13905 4 B=M=-JICXB—M—-NPT ELBOW 2%
12 13976 2 12=-M=JICK12-M=NFT 90 DEG. ELBOW ax
13 | 23078 1 CONTROL STAND MOUNTING BRACKET o
14 23081 1 HOSE BRACKET WELDMENT f/_@
15 | 23087 1 CONTROL BRACKET WELDMENT — 1]
16 | 23136 1 PRESSURE FLAMGE = G
17 11593 1 347 0 1807 PRESSURE HOSE W/ 12-F-JIC
X
e
——— | @ -
- = = _®_
Slide Cylinder Deck Cylinder
Packaging instructions: s = I =— =
1. Package all components in
a box for dealer installation.
Assembly instuctions:
1. Part # 13 assembles in
control stand on top
of hitch fraome. gYRAWN boc. [1/11/09 HARD E E
2. Part # 14 bolts to hole in s EVH MFG CO.
top of hitch frame to BY LORIS S.C.
ide, - APLLICATION OLD PART
fpt deid MRS gUae All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified e RM.N. DE Cutters [ ) ’
2 Assemble all other PGI"‘E Dimensions in [ ] are in Millimeters N/A DESCRIPTION H_)"dl'ﬂU“G Conversion Kit
as shown. Tolerances Unless Otherwise Specified {Converts SH inte H)
Fractional Dimensions +1/18" Angular Dimensir}r:js 1 oo HOT| A DWG. NO.
Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown All heles to be f1,'52 SCALE lows size 23162




